## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
1			lame	Execution Date		
Technical Absorbents Limited				09/02/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ					
Name: China National Bluestar (Group) Co. Ltd.			ar (Group) Co. Ltd.			
Street Address:	No. 9 Beitucheng West Road					
Internal Address:	Chaoyang District					
City:	Beijing	jing				
State/Country:	CHINA	lina				
Postal Code:	100029					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	[				
Property Ty	ре		Number			
Patent Number: 643632		643632	23			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Fax Number: 6129778650						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 612-977-8229						
Email: ababcock@briggs.com						
Correspondent Name: Audrey Babcock   Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	Minneap	olis, MIN	NNESOTA 55402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			39370.13			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Audrey J. Babcock			
Signature:			/Audrey J. Babcock/			
Date:			09/17/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif						

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TECHNICAL ABSORBENTS LIMITED, a British limited company, of 1 Moody Lane, Corner With Woad Lane, Great Coates, Grimsby, N.E. Lincolnshire DN31 2SS, United Kingdom, [hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"] is the proprietor and/or patent applicant on record in respect of the patents and patent application listed in Schedule A of this assignment [hereinafter referred to as "the said patents"];

AND WHEREAS CHINA NATIONAL BLUESTAR (GROUP) CO. LTD., a Chinese limited company, of No.9 Beitucheng West Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100029, China, [hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"] is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents;

AND FURTHER WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents, including but not limited to all rights where applicable arising from national designations; the right to enter and prosecute the national and/or regional phase(s) of the said patents in any and all countries designated by the said patents; any subsequent national or regional reissue applications, divisional applications and all other applications claiming any benefit from the said patents or on any application on the basis of which the said patents claim priority, and all letters patent granted or to be granted thereon in any designated country, together with the Assignor's right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, and the Assignor's right to receive any royalties and other compensation that may become due on account thereof after the effective date of this assignment;

**NOW THEREFORE KNOW YE** that for and in consideration of the sum of one British Pound (GBP 1.00) in hand paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor assigns and transfers and by these presents does assign and transfer unto the Assignee, which expression shall include the Assignee's successors, heirs and assigns, if any, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and all



and singular the liberties, powers, privileges, advantages and immunities whatever appertaining or belonging thereunto including full power to the Assignee to cause their name to be substituted in place of the Assignor's name as the patent applicant and/or registered proprietor in respect of the said patents in the International register of patents and/or all national and/or regional registers of patents in the relevant countries.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to prosecute and/or enforce the said patents in any and all the relevant countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor, TECHNICAL ABSORBENTS LIMITED, does hereby set its hand and execute these presents this  $2\pi d$  day of Set 2013.

By:

Name: MIKE FORMAN

Designation: LOMPANY SELAETARY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignee, CHINA NATIONAL BLUESTAR (GROUP) CO. LTD, does hereby set its hand and execute these presents this day of 2013.

CHINA NATIONAL BLUESTAR (GROUP) CO. LTD

By: ... Zhang Lyun Name: Director Designation:

PATENT REEL: 031223 FRAME: 0026

## SCHEDULE A

"The Said Patents"

Country	Patent Application No.	Assignor's reference
	Patent No.	
Germany	EP 98932422.3	OASIS Tow Cutter
	EP 0996776	
United Kingdom	EP 98932422.3	OASIS Tow Cutter
	EP 0996776	
Japan	2000-503270	OASIS Tow Cutter
	4080688	
United States	09/462697	OASIS Tow Cutter
	6436323	
Patent Co-operation	PCT/GB2012/000320	Heat & Moisture
Treaty		Management Fabric

ATT PATENT REEL: 031223 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 09/17/2013